

Stacey Kemp County Clerk 2300 Bloomdale Rd. Ste. 2106 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4185 972-547-5731 Fax www.collincountytx.gov

TO:

Judge Chris Hill

Commissioner Susan Fletcher Commissioner Cheryl Williams Commissioner Darrell Hale Commissioner Duncan Webb

FROM:

Stacey Kemp, County Clerk

DATE:

November 10, 2021

RE:

County Clerk FY 2022 Proposed Fee Schedule Amendment

During the 87th Regular Legislative Session, several amendments were made to the statutes that govern how the County Clerk assesses filing fees for civil, probate and guardianship cases. Senate Bill 41 87(R) repealed certain statutes thereby eliminating related fees and amended other statutes that increased current fees and added new fees.

The attached amendment to the County Clerk's FY 2022 Fee Schedule reflects the legislative changes, which are effective January 1, 2022.

In addition, there is a recommendation to exclude the Constables and Sheriff from notice of sale recording fees.

To the best of my knowledge, these fees are accurate per legislative interpretation.